IS COMING BACK WITH VERIFICATION OF FUNDS BEING ADDED) 

Early Years Administrator noted in her Briefing Note that the Department of Lifelong Learning is 
seeking approval of the LSK upgrade of 6 classrooms flooring from Brooks Floors in the amount 
of $26,883.50 (Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Three Dollars and Fifty Cents).  
This item is time sensitive as this work has been completed in July 2024.  The cost of these 
upgrades will come from our regular school budget.   

MOTION NO. 4    
MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY CLAIRE SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approves of the Lloyd S. King Elementary School classroom upgrades from Brooks 
Floors in the approximate amount of $26,883.50 (Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Eighty-Three Dollars and Fifty Cents).  The funds for these renovations will come from the 
schools regular budget (dept 500300 acct 60220). 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 12b) – ELEMENTARY/SECONDARY EDUCATION BUDGET  
ALLOCATION, AIAI (PB) 

Director of Lifelong Learning noted that she would like Council approval of accepting the one-